“Town Commission,” of Chapter 2 of the Town Code, entitled “Administration,” is hereby 

amended by specifically amending Section 2-21, entitled “Town Commission Compensation,” 

as follows:     

Sec. 2-21. - Town Commission compensation. 

(a) Each member of the Town Commission shall be paid an annual salary in 

the amount of fifty-two thousand dollars ($52,000.00). This salary shall be 

adjusted annually at the commencement of each fiscal year based on the 

consumer price index for the Miami-Fort Lauderdale-West Palm Beach, FL 

metropolitan area.  

(b) Payments shall be made to each member of the Town Commission in